
THIS WEEK 
Easter Sunday, March 31 
Worship Service 10:30 AM 

Tuesday, April 2 
Women of Power 9:30-11:30 AM 

Wednesday, April 3 
Moms & Munchkins Drop-In 9:30-11:00 AM *New Time    
Women’s Book Study 7:00-8:30 PM 

Thursday, April 4 
Prayer Meeting 10:00 AM (in the Chapel) 
Youth (Jr & Sr High) 7:00-8:30 PM   

Saturday, April 6 
Free Clothing 9:30-11:00 AM 

Sunday, April 7 
Digging Deeper 9:30-10:15 AM 
Worship Service 10:30 AM  

*Corporate Prayer Meeting 3:00-4:00 PM 

Office Hours: Tuesday-Thursday 8:30 AM-3:00 PM 
Closed Easter Monday  

Calling All Bakers 
We're looking for volunteers to bake nut-free baked goods to 
serve during our Moms & Munchkins Drop-In program. If you 
would like to commit to baking 2-4 dozen baked goods (such as 
muffins, squares, banana loaf, etc.) for one of our sessions (April 
3 to May 22), please sign up at the Welcome Centre. 

On April 24, we will be celebrating birthdays, and we are asking 
for someone to provide mini cupcakes as a special treat.  

If you have any questions, please speak to Kathy Kim.  

UPCOMING EVENTS    
EFBC Membership Class  
Sunday, April 14, 3:00-5:00 PM 

Belonging to a local church body is a calling and privilege for 
every believer. If you are interested in becoming a member or 
would like to know more about what the Bible says regarding 
formal local membership, please consider this class. 

Sign up at the Welcome Centre. 

Summer Employment Opportunity   
We are looking for responsible, creative, and flexible individuals 
who enjoy working with children, who are passionate about 
sharing God's love, proclaiming the gospel, and reaching out to 
the children and families in the Eastwood Housing complexes. If 
this describes you, we invite you to apply for a Summer 
Internship with us. 

To apply, pick up an application at the Welcome Centre. 

LOOKING AHEAD  
Wednesday, April 10: Men’s Book Study 7:00-9:00 PM   

Sunday, April 14: EFBC Membership Class 3:00-5:00 PM 

Thursday, April 18: 55 Plus 10:00 AM 

Sunday, April 21: Members Meeting 12:30 PM 
(Refreshments will be served in the café following the morning 
Worship Service.) 

Friday, April 26: Adult Volleyball 7:00 PM 


